
Notice of Sale 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the | 
terms of a wacrans issued by the Secretary 
of the Muricipality of Carleton County sud 

“according to the provisions of Nection Eight 
tive (85) of Chapter twenty one of the Aerts 

Third George V., 1913, of -the Legislative 
Assembly of the Provinces of New Biunswick, 
en itled “An Act to Consolidate and Amend 
Cvapter 170 of the Consolidated Sta ut s, 
1903, respecting Rates and Taxes” the ~md 

wartant being dated the Fifteenth day of 
November, A. D. 1915, there will for de- 

* fault in the payment of School taxes be sold 
, at public auction in fr nt of the Court Hone 
1 The Town of Woodstock in ‘the aid Coun- 

¢ ty of Carleton, on Saturday the Twenty fifth 
day of February A. D.'1916, at’ the hour «t 

+ two Q'clock in the afternoon of the raid day 

i to the highest bidder therefor xo much of the 

Real iistate assessed in the name of The Sux. 

sex Boot & Shoe Company lying and being in 
* the Parish of Aberdeen in the Contity of 

-
 

- tee required. 

Uarlvton aforessid, as will be sufficient to 
pay the wum of Tweuty four Dollars and 
tosenty seven cents being the amount assess. 
ed for County School taxes against the said 

The Sussex Boot & Shoe Company for the 
years 1905, 1006, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1910, 1911 
and 1912 together withthe further sum of 

Ten nyllars and Forty five cents costs and 
expenses to the date of issue of raid warrant 
and the further sum of fifty cents for the 

said warrant, making in all the sum of 

Thirty tive Dollars and seveaty two cents, now 

unpaid, and also for outs and charges at- 
tending this Notice and Sale hereunder and 
removery of said assessment. The said rea 
Fstate assersed in the nawe of The Sussex 

Jioot anu Shoe Cowpany (0 be sold as afore- 
aid, being described as follows.—All that 

certain lut of land situate in Glassville in th 
Parish ut Aberdeen, County of Carleton and 

Province of New Bronswick, viz. Beginning 

at a posi ~unding on the North Westerly 

angle uf a Jot number 169 granted to Samuel 

Foster Junior, thence South 72 degrees and 

30 minutes east sixty 81x chains and seveat) 

tive links, thence north seventeen degrees 

nd thirty minutes east fourteen chains and 

cighty seven links, thence 1.orth seventy two 

degrees andt hirty minutes west seventy chains 

aud fifty luke toa post standing on the 

cascer.y mide a reserved road, thence south 

ten degrees and thirty minutes west fifteen 

chaius to the place of begiuning containing 

one hundred acres more or less and disting- 

uished as lot number 130 in block four being 

same land decced to The Sussex Boot and 

Shoe Company by ¥dward Foster and wife 

b, deed vggirtered in Book 8 Number two of 

r «cords on page 786 and following pages. 

Dated nt Wor dsteek in the said County of 
Carleton’ this "Il wentiech day of November, 

A, D. 1910. ; 

John R. Tompkins, 

Sheriff of tle County of Carleton. 

ee a ——— 

COUNTY COUNCIL 

Continued from page 4 

+5000. 
Coun Carvell-1 want to assure you 

I am in favor ot Patriotic Fund. I 

understood $4000 wouid be unanimous. 

We ate all here, there are no vacaat 

chairs and we should put up to po 

ple who have gone. With consent of 

my seconder I would like to with- 

draw my motion. 1 would like to see 

this 1nade UNANIMOUS, 

Coun Kearney -1 thought $4000 
would pe unanimous and at the sam: 

time that it was not enough, 1 con 
sent to withdraw of Mr. Carvell’ 

motion, 
Coun Jas Gallagher— What 1s the 

use of so much discussing of the mat 

ter of this contribution In order 

tu make this unanimous with the 

consent of my seconder I will agree 

to another reduction and make i 

$6000, 
Coun Phillips 

voting fur $3000), 

Coun Moxun—I secondeg 10,000 

and $8000, and now I am willing 1 

zo to $6000 but I will not agree to 

$4000. 
Sun Perry According to the fig 

ures given us by the patriotic com- 

mittee an appropriation of $3000 

would bring it up to amount commit- 
1am in tavor of $4000. 

Coun Estey We got the opinion ci 

many eouncillors and ’ecided in order 

-1 am not opposed to 

to make it unanimous we would re- 

commend $1060. 1 will Fowever vote 

for $5000. os 

Coun Kinney Carleton County has 

made no nustake in electing men at 

ihe board today, but 1 am really 

surprised that with all the loyalty, 

we have heard so often axpressed, 

that there is a desire to cut this 

amount down. What does a few thou- 

sand dollars amount to this County? 

Do you ever stop to think of the boys 

who have gone to tae from” I have 

one there and two getting ready to go 

and would send ten if I bad them 

Now, as honorable men, who zee 

-wour boys go to the front many ot 

them never to return, and whose bones 

“wili he bleaching on the battle fi.lds, 
can you refuse to help them It is 
very fine for vs to sit ba~k here in 

our easy chara and say $4000 is 

eaough, but let me say it is shame- 

THE DISPATCH 
$10 000 to help carry on this war. 
Coun Mellville moved an amanimen* 

seconded by Coun Alex Bell, that the 
amonunt be $4000. 
Coun W J Gallagher moved as an 

smencment to the amendment, that 
the amount be $7000. This was lost. 
The jnembers voting on Cuuy Mel- 

vitle’s amendment, $4000, stood: 
For—Anderson, Estey, Phill’ps, 

Flemming, Alex Be'l, Lamont, Mel 

ville, Smith, Pe ry, Hemphill, Shaw. 
Aguint—Carvell, Moxon. Jlark, 

A G Bell, Kearney, Gallagher, Kinney, 
Jas Gallagher, Burtt, Stevens. Tomp- 
kins, Morgan, Gibson. 
The orginal motion of $6000 was Sar 

ried by same vote reversed. 

THURSDAY 2p. m. 

Council opened in due form. 
Coun. Stevens-—movad that $6000 

voted for Patriotic Fund be paid 

monthly or as required. 
Seconded by Coun. Melville, 
Coun. Carvell, chairman of Scott 

Act committee, .submitted the Scott 

Act report— 
Woodstock, N. B., Jan 20th, 1916, 
We, your Committee appointed to 

examine whe Scott Act acccunts, beg 

to submit the fcllowing report. 

We have examined the accounts and 
vouchers and find them correct as 
reported with the exception of one 
item in the account of the Police 

Magistrate am-~unting to Ten Dol- 
lars, — this increases the surplus from 

$136.59 to $146.59 

He reccommended that the S. A. In- 

spector be continual at the same 

salary for the ensuing year. 
(Signed) 

H. P. CARVELL 4 

W. KE. FLEMMING, 
F. L. TOMPKINS. 

Coun Melville—What became of the 

$100 that was charged up in Secty- 

Treas report? 
Coun Carvell- 

in the report. 

Conn Caivell 

adopted 8nd the 
fixed as last year. 

Seconded ty Coun Perry 

Coun. Stevens ‘I'he Scott 
then is $251.41. 

Coun. Morgan reported that the bill 

of Dr. ‘ariffin shoula net come before 

this board at all. This is the view of 

Dr. Curtis, cnairman of Board of 

Health. Report adopted, 

The Warden read the 
Health reporc: 

Hartlind, 

January 17th, 1916. 

tie Warden and Councilors 

Carleton Co:— 

Gentlemen’ — 

I beg to submit a part of report 

Health Wrecked 
T hrough! La Grippe 

It Generally PRR the Patient 
Debilitated and an Fasy Vic- 

tim to Other Digeas s 

‘The amount appears 

report be 

salary 

moved 
Inspectors 

deficit 

Board of 

T: 

Oo
 

-
r
 

One of the foremost medical writers 

gays: ‘It is astomshing be number 

of people who have been crippled in 

health for vears after an atteck of la 

grippe cr influenza.” The real dang 
er from this disease, which swe-p- 

.ver "anada every winter. is during 

convalescence, when the characteris 

tic symptems, tbe fever, the catarrn 

che headache and the depression of 

Spirits pass away. Grin leaves be 
hird 1t weakened vital powers, thir 

blood, impsired digestion and over 
censitive nerves--a condition thai 

makes tha system an easy prey to 

rn -urmonia, brorchitis, rhecmatism 
nervous prostration and even con- 
sumption It is a condition that 
ca'.s most emphatically for a tonic for 

the booed, Dr. Williams’ Pink Pills 
are a tonic especially adapted to meet 

this ne~ ! as they purify and enrich the 
blood. They tone up the nerves anc 
give vigor, strength and health to th. 

debilitated svstew. Mrs. Howard D. 
Chaffey, Indian Island, N. B., says: 
‘‘} or several winters in succession | 

was attacked Ly la grirpe which lef: 
me wgek and badly run gown. In 

eacn case I used Dr Williams” Pak 

Pills with the most beneficial results. 
Last winter when the trouble was 
again prevalent I took the precaution 
of fortifying wy system with Dr. 

Williams’ Pink Pills and escaped the 
trouble, while many of my neighbors 

rere cown with it. Infact I en 

joyed the best of health all spring 
and feel sure this medicine will so 
fortify the system as to prevent ihe 
trcuble.””’ 

These Plis are sold by all m-odic ne 
dealers or may be had by wail at .50 
cepts a be x cr 8ix boxes for $2,560 from 
The Dr. Williams’ Medicine Co., Brock 

ul. We can snd should give at least | ville, Ont. 

"of Canada, 

Page 
— 

How They Work 
Victoria, B.C. 

For several years [ have been troubled with 
Kidney and Bladder Trouble caused by uric 
acid and the pains caused by the intermittent 
stoppage of urine was very severe. lor this 
I was taking something or other continually 
with but little or no relief. At lust a friend 
handed me a sample or of your Gin 
Pills. The contents of this ‘sample gave me 
relief that I had not experienced in a long 
time. Since. then I have been taking Gin 
Pills sccasionally and have had no return of 

my former trouble. (Name on request). 
The above letter is from a ular and 

well-known commercial man in toria. 

Gin Pills are 50c. a hoy or slx boxes for #2 
at all druggists, Sample sent “reeif requ. 

National Drug & Chemical Co. 
Limited, Toronto. 

2.50 
ot »- 

the Board of Health Number Ten ior 
the year 1915. 
WithTthe exception of Diphtueria- 

there have teen very few cases of con, 
tagious diseases auring the year. Dur 
ing the Jate.-summer and fall, a few 

cases of diphtheria developed in the 

southern end of the district cu'minating 

in a small epidemic at Benton in Dec 
ember, As the disease happened to 

infect very poor "people "with larg: 

families, and as the treatment of Jiph 

theria 13 costly, it uscd up almost the 

entire appropriation. 

We will ned an appropriation cf 

$300 00 for the year 1916. 

From several causes not altogether 

ur.der my own control, I was unable to 

get all the bills paid and vouchers re 

turned for this report. I will make 

a decided financial statement for the 

June meeting. 

Respectfully submitted 
Cnairman. 

On motion report wae received and 

recommendationa carried out. 

Coun Sarvell moved that usuai grant 

of $1000 be mad + Carleton County Hos 

pitsl. See. Coun. Perry. 

Coun. Smith moved $40 ve paid F. 

Sims for election exoenses avd charged 

to Parish of [ir ston, Carried 

Coun Morgan £12,00 be assessed ard 

charged to Brigirton and paid to K. W. 

Cameron. Carried. 

Coun Mel alle—$3500 be assessed Par- 

ish of Peel and peid Wm. A. Csmpbell 
for road expanses. Carried, 
Coun Perry—$3.00 be assessed and 

charged to Parish of Simonds for elec 

tion experses, 

Coun Phillips -$12.00 to A. Stone sn 

charged to Parish Northampton for 

election purposes 

Coun Morgan—$12.00 t¢ Geo Tedlie 

road aainsges 

Coun Andersun—$2.00 assessed and 

charged Parish Wilmot and psid to Par 

ish Clerk. Carried. 
Coun Estey—$5.00 be assessed Parish 

of Wic.low and paid to Parish Clerk. 

Coun. A. G. Bell—$5.00 be assessed 

and cisrged Parish oi Wakefield and 

paid Pansh Clerk 

Coan Hemphiil— $16.00 be assessec 

and paid wo Parish Clerk aad charged 

Lo Parish of Aberdeen. 

Coun Flemming —9$2.00 be assessed 

Richmond snd chaiyged Pansh Clerk 

NO. 1. 

Coun Clarke -$350. be assessed and 

aurged Upner woodstock road dis 

trict. Carried 

C-un Moxon—8659 be assessed ana 

‘narged Parish of Woodstock 10 

200r. 

Coun Kearpey—$125. be assessed 

and charged to Parisb of Kent, road 

damages. 

coun Carvell—$560. be assessed 

Wilmou for puor purposes. Carrind. 

Joun. Kinney—$1000 Wakefield for 

poor purposes. Jarried, 

Coun Alex Bell--3100. Richmond for 

poor purposes, Carried. 

Coun Pompkins—$200. assessed Par 

.sh of Pee! aod paid for poor purposes 

10 oversver of poor. 

Coun Phillips—$600. le 

Northampton for poor purpos--. 

ried. 
Ccun Ga'lagher— {1 'vy, parish Kent 

for poor purps «- aud paid to over- 

geer pooy ui ior ol councillors. 

Cun smite $200. assessed Brighton 

for puor purooges. Carried. 

Coun Estey $i¢0 assessed Wicklow 

for puor purposes. 

Coun Hemphill $50, assessed and 

charged Aberdeen for poor purposes. 

Cun Shaw $25.00 for poor purpos: 

es Parish of Simonds. 

C un Carvell moved Deputy Sheriff 

be paid same as councillors for his 

services. 

The list of officers for different 

parishes were confirmed. 

Coun Perry moved the matter o 

printing detailed accounts in the Dis- 

patch se taken up. Carried. 

ut pn Jas Gallagher moved that Dis- 

patch be given detailed accounts to 

priLt 8t same price as paid Sentinel and 

assessed 

ware 

} Press. 

] 

Gos 

E
d
 

"}sidérable time with Inspector and 
this move was me" tioned. If he 
thought he was entitled ty an in- 

Coun Bell moved that Revisors fees 

for whole County be same as last vear 
and that collectors fees be same as 

last year. 

Coun Melville moved, seconded by 
Coun Stevens, that By-law No. 22 be 
amended oy adding the foliowing: 

8 For each and every violation of 
‘he provisions of this law a penalty 

20t erceeding $20. shall be exacted 
against all violations thereof on sum 
mary conviction, Carried, 

Coun Lomont--Taeré is a feeling that 
the Scott Act Inspect r should have a 

‘ittle more salary. 1 would move he be 

paid $100 additional as a honus for 
1916. 
“Seconded by Coun Morgan. 
Secty-Treas- The salary bas already 

been fixed, : 

Coun Corvell—Surpriscd to hear this } 

motion. I'he committee spent con- 

crease he might hae asked we. I 
will oppose it--it is not fair to the com: 
mittee. 

The pay is good enough. 

Mspector McLean was heard. Be- 
ciuse I did not make a demand to com- 
mittee was because of ignorance. You 

gave me this office without solicitat- 

ion. When I accepted $400. it looked 

small, but as a new man I thought 

UL had to learn. 1 think now I am worth 

it Any man that does this work will 

know it can’t be done for the salary 

paid. When I could show the work I 

taought you would take notice of it. 

The council can pay whatever they 

regard as right. -There ie one thing 
there always was a charge of $1.00 a 
case paid Inspector for attending court. 
It amounted sometimes a but I 
did not want to do this. simply « ask 
for more pay because I yr 1 am 
worth more, This takes twelve months 
of the year of my time. 
Coun Morgan 1 feel now like vot- 

irg more money than was first sug- 
gested after listening to Mr. McLean. 
Coun J. W. Gallagher—I think it on- 

ly right thet we give the Inspector 
the increase, He has done good work. 
Coun Melville—I think the Inspector 

is entitled to it. 
Motion to give udditions! $100, was 
carried. 

Coun Morgan -The public accounts 
committee would recommend a change 
in manner of submitting bills. 

Moved Coun Morgun ~'I'bat im Tuture 
all persons having bil'e before the 
Cotihty * shall have them typewritten 
in order that time may be saved, — 
Carried. 
Coun Stevens for Din. Com., eub- 

mitted the fol'owing estimates: « . 

ESTIMATES FOR 1915. 

Interest oh Debentures and at 
+ Bank $1700.00 

To pay Debentures - 2000.00 
Upkeep ot Public Buildings 1500.00 

Salaries y 850.00 

Public Health 300.00 

Hospital Grant 1060.00 

Pay of Councillors 450.00 
Pay of Revisors 220.00 
Miscellaneous Expen.es 300.00 
Adminstration of Justice 4680.00 

Continged on page 8 

Make Your Appointments Now with 

DR. MANZER 
At His New Office 

Chapel St., - Opposite the Armoury 

For al. kinds of Dental Work. 

Phone 19 11, By Mail, or at my Office. 

Gold and all kinds of Fil 

work; tificial Teeth; 

lings, Crown and Bridge 

Painless Extracting. 

(yas anC Ether administered. 

All diseases of the Mouth, Nose and Throat, a specialty 

17 YEARS EXPERIENCE. 

Gira nate of Boston Deatal College, 

Assistont =urgeon Boston Oral Hospital, 

rm 

Dr Hanzer, Woodstock, N. B. 
OFFICE 

Any time of 

HOURS 

Day or Night. 

IT Er VC SE ACES i ST Se 

CCUNTY COUNCIL 

Co: dinued from pug 1 

half in the Pamsrh ~f Woodstock 

and one balt in the Parish ot Ricb- 

mond. It was a small sum, We 

don’t get any furtber grant, The 

\ppropriations had by: mafe be- 

fore wa waited on Mr. Munro, 

The report, on motion of Coun 

Stevens, was received, and on mot- 

won the board wae authorized to 

nawe another member in place of 

Coun Caldwell. 
oun Stevens thought that the 

committee should be authorized to 

wait on the government at Freder- 

cton in. the matter. 

J.un Alex Bell did not see the 

necessity of going to -Icedericton, 

We could get at the members here, 

Coun Burtt said there was quite 

a large sum of mousey spent in 

Carleton County, He was told, 

$6000 batween the three members. 

Coun Gallagher sa’d that the 

Houlton road was a disgrace. Ite 

¢ ndition wae the means cof pra- 

venting many tourists from coming | 

r thes way :nd seeng tle 8°. 
John valley. He believed» would 
b~ wel! for a delegation ir the 
committer (0 go to the goverament, 
(Generaliy ‘ne road along the river 
« in very good shape, but from 
Houlton to Woodstock the reac is 
very bad. 

Coun Bell agreed that the road 
wus very bad, 1 talked Mer, 
Munro about soma of the mney 
nt Laving ben put on th: road 
it the Houlton end, Hess 1 that 
would be practically imposaib' | 

(Coun Lamont— For rear ruumns 

gc un that any of our membors 

were to blame, it should be ex. 

pinined that they never handled 

tho money. It wus the fault or 
tho commissioners. It is just pos- 

a'ble that money which should 

hav» been spent on the Houlion 

rond was speat on a cross road, I 

koow the commissioners must ren- 

der an account for every do!lar 

spent. There is no possible way 

for that money to be switched cf, 

I have taken it on me to fix roads 

and I will get my pay, I do not 
Continued ou page 3 

rw


